



FA No. 64 of 2016

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. V.D. Bisen, Advocate for the appellants.

Heard.

Appeal is admitted for hearing subject to deposit of principal amount Rs.5,50,000/-, as a security money, in the Registry of this Court by the appellants within a week i.e. by 07.07.2016, otherwise, this appeal shall be deemed to have been dismissed without reference to the Bench.

If the said amount is deposited by the appellants, then the same shall be invested in the form of TDR by the Registry with some local hill bank.

List on 08.07.2016 for further orders.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

30.06.2016