



2023:UHC:6896

**FA No.64 of 2016**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

None turns up on behalf of the appellants, even in the revised call.

The appeal is hereby dismissed in non-prosecution.

LCR be sent back.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**16.12.2016**

A.kaur/pooja