



2023:UHC:6896

MCC No. 417/2017 (Restoration Application)  
CLMA No. 5018/2017 (Delay condonation application in  
restoration)

In

**FA No. 64 of 2016**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Vishwa Deepak Bisen,  
Advocate for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondent  
calling his objections (If any) against the  
delay condonation application as well as  
restoration application.

Steps be taken within three days.

List this matter after the service  
is affected.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**15.5.2017**

Pooja