



2023:UHC:6896

First Appeal No. 64 of 2016

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Vishwa Deepak Bisen, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Vikas Kumar Guglani, Advocate for the respondent.

Registry is directed to prepare paper book and shall supply the same to learned counsel for the appellants as per Rules.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall serve a copy of the paper book to learned counsel for the respondents thereafter.

List this matter after four weeks.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

24.06.2020

Mamta